HOW TO USE THIS DOCUMENT?
This master parts catalogue lists and illustrates the assemblies, subassemblies
and detail parts which comprise and are necessary for the support of the T-ride
250F motorbike manufactured by Scorpa. This catalogue is to be used to identify
and order spare parts and components required for the T-ride 250F support.
The applicability column, when used, indicates the limited applicability of parts to a
specific motorbike model.
Item numbers on illustrations are used to cross-reference a specific item to a part
number in the adjoining detailed parts list. Item numbers are arranged in numerical
sequence in the fig. Item column of the detailed parts list.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS?
To obtain information regarding manufacturer guarantee, contact customer support
service at the address below.
Our customer support service is ready to assist you for all information you may
need; For all spare parts order, contact your usual reseller :
IMPORTANT NOTICES:
Scorpa recommends use of manufacturer originated parts only; this required
ensuring a correct and safe use of the motorbike. Use of other parts will cancel
Scorpa liability in case of any damage.
This document does not contain contractual data. Updates can be issued at any
time. This document contains Scorpa proprietary information and data. It is
delivered on the express condition that it is not to be disclosed or reproduced in
whole or in parts without the written consent of Scorpa SA.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SUBJECT FIG. PAGE REV.
MOTOR 1 2 0
CRANKASE 2 4 0
CRANKASE COVER 3 6 0
CLUTCH  4 7 0
GEAR BOX 5 9 0
SHIFT SHAFT 6 10 0
CARBURETTOR 7 12 0
INJECTION PUMP WITH AIR 8 14 0
FRAME 9 16 0
REAR FRAME 10 18 0
FRONT FORK  11 20 0
STEERING 12 22 0
REAR SHOCK 13 24 0
SWINGARM 14 26 0
AIR BOX 15 28 0
EXHAUST PIPE  16 30 0
MUFFLER  17 32 0
FUEL TANK  18 34 0
BATTERY BOX 19 36 0
RADIATOR 20 38 0
FRONT WHEEL 21 40 0
FRONT BRAKE 22 42 0
REAR WHEEL 23 44 0
REAR BRAKE 24 46 0
HANDLEBAR  25 48 0
FRONT MASTER CYLINDER 26 50 0
CLUTCH LEVER  27 52 0
REAR MASTER CYLINDER 28 54 0
FOOTREST  29 56 0
SADDLE 30 58 0
REAR LIGHT 31 60 0
HEAD LIGHT  32 62 0
ELECTRICAL WIRINGS 33 64 0
SPEEDOMETER 34 66 0
PLASTICS  35 68 0
STICKERS 36 70 0
USERôSMANUAL AND SPECIAL TOOLS 37 73 0
1
2
1 Moteur  / Engine  / Motor
3
Fig. 1 ï Moteur / Engine / Motor
N° Ref. 2009 Ref. 2011 Français English Español Qty
  2496 Moteur Engine Motor 1
9 90340-12112-00 2410 Bouchon Plug, straight screw Tapón  1
23 5BE-11167-00-00  Embout durit 1 Nozzle, Pipe 1 Contera, tubo 1 1
24 371-11167-01-00  Embout durit 2 Nozzle, Pipe 2 Contera, tubo 2 1
25 5TJ-11166-00-00 2451 Durit 1 Pipe 1 Tubo 1 1
26 90467-14015-00  Clip Clip Clip 1
27 5NL-12481-10-00  Coude dôeau Bend, water Codo agua 1
28 93210-15414-00  Joint torique O-ring Tórica 1
29 9C0C0-13041-00  Clip Clip Clip 1
30 9DU07-11070-00 2453 Durit 2 Pipe 2 Tubo 2 1
4
2 Carter / Crankcase / C árter
5